

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1101 of 2018**

Panchvati Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 30/11/2018 | <p>Shri Vikas Pandey, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Wasim Miyan, PL for the State.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Appeal is <b>admitted</b> for consideration.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State takes notice of application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail and is granted three weeks' time to file objection, if any.</p> <p>List this case for consideration on application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail after four weeks.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b><br/>Judge</p></div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p></div></div> |